APPENDIX 8
Heads of Terms for Section 106 Agreement
Reference: 23/AP/1862
Proposal: Phased mixed-use redevelopment of the site, comprising:
  -  Demolition of all existing buildings/structures, site clearance and
excavation;
  -  Construction of buildings to provide residential dwellings (Class C3)
and flexible commercial, business and service space (Class E);

7. Housing (conventional Class C3): Occupier facilities
 WHEELCHAIR
HOUSING
DELIVERY
Provision of 25 Wheelchair Accessible housing units in
accordance with the table below.
 Building Level Ref. no. Tenure Spec Occup’y
 C 02 C-02-06 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 1B2P
03 C-03-06 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 1B2P
04 C-04-06 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 1B2P
05 C-05-06 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 1B2P
06 C-06-06 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 1B2P
07 C-07-06 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 1B2P
08 C-08-06 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 1B2P
09 C-09-06 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 1B2P
10 C-10-06 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 1B2P
11 C-11-06 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 1B2P
12 C-12-03 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 2B4P
13 C-13-03 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 2B4P
14 C-14-03 Int (SO) M4(3)(2)(a) 2B4P
 D 2 D-02-07 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 2B4P
3 D-03-07 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 2B4P
4 D-04-07 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 2B4P
5 D-05-07 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 2B4P
6 D-06-07 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 2B4P
7 D-07-07 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 2B4P
15 D-15-01 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 3B5P
D-15-03 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 2B4P
16 D-16-01 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 3B5P
17 D-17-01 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 3B5P
18 D-18-01 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 3B5P
19 D-19-01 S. Rent M4(3)(2)(b) 3B5P
 Tenure split: x13 Int w/c units and x 12 S.Rent w/c units
 Applicant’s Position: Agreed.
 INTERMEDIATE
UNITS: